/‘ orthside

Christian Academy

2017-2018 Fee Structure and Schedule

Registration FEe: KB-12th. ... ..., $200.00
Curriculum Fee: KB-12tN. ... . e $250.00
TeStING FEEI KB-1 2N .. e $50.00
Yearly Tuition: KB-12th. ... e $4,000.00

Monthly Tuition Plans:
12 Months (June 2017 - May 2018)
11 Months (July 2017 - May 2018)
10 Months (August 2017 - May 2018)

After/Before Care Fees

Before care (7:00am-7:40am)............cccceen.... $30.00 Monthly OR $3.00 Daily Drop-in
Aftercare (2:45pm-6:00pM)......cceevvininnennn. $120.00 Monthly OR $12.50 Daily Drop-in
After SChool TULOTING .. ...t $20.00 Hourly

AthIELIC FEO...eiieiei e $65.00 Per Sport
Large LOCKEr FEe.....uiiiiii e $5.00 Per Sport Season
SMall LOCKEI FEE.... e $5.00 Annually
TransSportation Fee. ... ... $1000.00 Annually
JUNIOr CONVENTION ..ot $50.00 Per Convention
High School Graduation Fee.........c.c.oiiiiiiiiii e $100.00 Annually
Kindergarten Graduation Fee.........ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeen $30.00 Annually
Returned ChecCK. ..o $25.00 Per Occurrence

The following is alist of tuition discounts and scholarships offered to qualified NCA Students. Students may only use one
discount or scholarship at a time.

Discounts
- Multi-Child discount Second child 10%, (Yearly tuition after discount $3,600.00) Three or more children
15% (Tuition after discount $3,825.00)
- Active Military Discount 25% (Yearly tuition after discount $3,000.00)
- Northside Baptist Church Active Member Discount 25% (Yearly tuition after discount $3,000.00)
- Northside Christian Academy Alumni Discount 25% (Yearly tuition after discount $3,000.00)
- Pastor Discount 50% (Yearly tuition after discount $2,000.00)
Scholarships
- John Makay Scholarship
- Florida Tax Credit Scholarship (Step Up For Students)
- Northside Christian Academy Scholarship



